501781933 01/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David B. Walker	01/04/2012
Allen J. Neel	01/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.R. Simplot Company
Street Address:	One Capital Center
Internal Address:	999 Main Street, Suite 1300
City:	Boise
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83702

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13341911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (818)574-6026

 Phone:
 818-584-6460

 Email:
 Scott@lawlb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Scott M. Lowry

Address Line 1: 23632 Calabasas Rd., Suite 201
Address Line 4: Calabasas, CALIFORNIA 91302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIMPLOT-52373
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott M. Lowry

Total Attachments: 4

source=52373_Assignment_UA#page1.tif source=52373_Assignment_UA#page2.tif source=52373_Assignment_UA#page3.tif source=52373_Assignment_UA#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027511 FRAME: 0155

OP \$40,00 13341911

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is made by **David B. Walker**, of Meridian, Idaho; and **Allen J. Neel**, of Meridian, Idaho, Assignors, to **J. R. SIMPLOT COMPANY**, a Nevada corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at One Capital Center, 999 Main Street, Suite 1300, Boise, Idaho 83702.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful **LATTICE CUTTING MACHINE**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on

December 31, 2011 and assigned Serial No. 13/341,911; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

1

SIMPLOT-52373 ASSIGNMENT

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said continuation-in-part application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written below.

ASSIGNORS:

David Bum Walky 1/4/12
David B. Walker

Date

1/3/2012

2

SIMPLOT-52373

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of	Mario)
County of	Caryon	:) ss.)

On January 4, 2012, before me, Kim Teske, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared David B. Walker, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Idaho that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



NOTARY PUBLIC comm etp 3-30.2014

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of	Idaho)
County of _	Canyon) ss.)

On <u>Jonuary 3</u>, 2012, before me, <u>Aim Teske</u>, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared **Allen J. Neel**, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Idaho that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



TARY PUBLIC 3-30-201

1

SIMPLOT-52373 ASSIGNMENT